Polymer
Surge Arresters
Distribution Class
Heavy Duty & Riser Pole Type
prolec.energy/prolec-celeco
Arresters are protection devices designed to limit overvoltage transient waves caused
by a temporary current discharge.
Celeco arresters are manufactured in Monterrey, Mexico with the highest quality

Code
Arrester
rating
(kV rms)
MCOV
Weight
(lb)
Fig.1 / Fig. 2
Minimun
creep
distance
(in)
B2033 B2036 HSCEL3 3 2.55 5.6/3.2 8.27
B2017 B2037 HSCEL6 6 5.1 6.1/3.7 12.36
B1929 B1867 HSCEL9 9 7.65 6.7/4.3 14.26
B1930 B1868 HSCEL10 10 8.4 6.8/4.4 14.26
B1931 B1869 HSCEL12 12 10.2 7.2/4.8 16.54
B1932 B1925 HSCEL15 15 12.7 8.3/5.9 25.59
B1933 B1870 HSCEL18 18 15.3 8.5/6.1 25.59
B1934 B1871 HSCEL21 21 17 8.7/6.3 25.59
B2034 B2038 HSCEL24 24 19.5 8.9/6.5 25.59
B2069 B1872 HSCEL27 27 22 10.0/7.6 33.46
B2070 B1873 HSCEL30 30 24.4 10.2/7.8 33.46
B2035 B2039 HSCEL36 36 29 10.5/8.1 33.46
ITEM Reference
Code
Voltage
rating

Arrester
rating
(kV rms)
MCOV
(kV)
Weight
(lb)
Fig. 1 / Fig. 2
Minimun
creep
distance
(in)
B1935 B2071 RPCEL3 3 2.55 5.6/3.2 8.27
B1936 B2072 RPCEL6 6 5.10 6.01/4.21 12.36
B1937 B1928 RPCEL9 9 7.65 6.07/4.3 14.26
B1938 B1914 RPCEL10 10 8.40 6.8/4.4 14.26
B1939 B1915 RPCEL12 12 10.20 7.2/4.8 16.54
B1940 B1927 RPCEL15 15 12.70 8.3/5.9 25.59
B1941 B1916 RPCEL18 18 15.30 8.5/6.1 25.59
B1942 B1917 RPCEL21 21 17.00 8.7/6.3 25.59
B2080 B2082 RPCEL24 24 19.50 8.9/6.5 25.59
B1943 B1918 RPCEL27 27 22.00 10.0/7.6 33.46
B1944 B1919 RPCEL30 30 24.40 10.2/7.8 33.46
B2081 B2083 RPCEL36 36 29.00 10.5/8.1 33.46
ITEM Reference
Code
Voltage
rating